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James Nowiczewski (Nova)
Sound Recordist/Sound Supervisor
TallGuy TV Pty Ltd

Sydney, Australia
tallguytv@mac.com.au

(0410)476683

Booking Agent

Top Techs

+61 2 9958 1611
http://www.toptechsmanagement.com.au/

D.0.B 23/03/1972 (Age 51)
Covid Triple Vaccinated

Summary

| have been an audio professional for the film and television industry for 33 years, first
working in audio post production since 1990 then moving full time into location sound in
2002. Since then, | have worked across all aspects of the film and television industry both
here and overseas at the highest levels of production. | was the sound supervisor on the
multi award winning Better Homes and Gardens for seven years, and have helmed
numerous large scale reality productions such as Australian Survivor and The Renovators
where | was responsible for some to the largest sound crews assembled in this country. |
am a founder and moderator of the largest sound forum in Australia, have lectured on
sound production at our leading universities including AFTRS, have been a keynote
speaker at industry conventions and written numerous articles for international
magazines. | have completed a post graduate degree in communications where my
dissertation was on observational documentary. | am focussed on providing a
professional, supportive and relaxing presence on set, and | believe my personal interest
in fitness and nutrition is essential for the demanding rigours of a busy production set.

Equipment

Recorders 16-Track Sound Devices 888 Mixer Recorder, 8 Track
Sound Devices 633 Mixer Recorder, 8 Track Sound Devices
Mix-Pre 6 Mixer Recorder, lcon M+ Control Surface
Wireless 16 Channels Lectrosonics Wideband Transmitter/Receivers
3 x Wireless Boom
2 x Stereo Camera Links (Zaxcom)
4 x Tentacle personal recorders with timecode
IFB 14 x Lectrosonics R1a Director/Client Headsets w/3x Transmitters
Microphones Sennheiser, DPA, Sanken
Playback/VOG 1200 w EV Loudspeaker System with Feedback Suppression (for
large film sets)
2 x Battery Behringer 400w
Wireless VOG Microphone
Timecode 3 x Timecode Slate, 8 x Lockit Boxes
plus much more including waterproof wireless systems, directors playback, car recording..
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Feature Film/Drama/Scripted Credits

Heartbreak High Season 2
While The Men Are Away
We Interrupt This Broadcast
Furiosa

In Vitro

Elvis

Sissy

Peter Rabbit 2

Peter Rabbit

The Osiris Child

INFINI

Imagine

The Jungle

Event Zero

The Offer

The Truth

2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2021
2021
2020
2018
2016
2015
2015
2013
2012
2013
2010

Series
Series
Series
Feature (2U)
Feature
Feature (2U)
Feature
Feature
Feature (2U)
Feature
Feature
Series
Feature
Series

Short

Short

Fremantle Media

SBS D. Elissa Down Monica Zanetti
Channel Seven/Helium
Warner Bros D. George Miller
Arcadia

Warner Bros D. Baz Luhrmann
Arcadia

D.Will Gluck

D. Will Gluck

D.Shayne Abbess

D.Shayne Abbess

BBC

D.Andrew Traucki

D. Enzo Tedeschi

D.Gordon Waddell

D.Martin O’Donoghue

plus many, many more short film and independent productions, countless commercials,
corporates and associated productions

Television/Documentary Credits

Outback Brits

Inconceivable

Australian Survivor

Old Peoples Home for Teenagers
The Amazing Race

Head Above Water

Frogger

Filthy Rich and Homeless
Restoration Australia
Australia’s Got Talent

Armenia Uncovered

Farmer Wants A Wife
Everyone’s a Critic

Earth’s Natural Wonders
Escape from the City

The Real Housewives of Sydney
Location,Location,Location
Selling Houses Australia

Kings Cross ER

The Voice

Embarrassing Bodies

What Really Happens in Thailand
My Sri Lanka

The Memorial

Utopia

Move It Mob Style

The Renovators

Masterchef Australia

Better Homes and Gardens

2023 Documentary Endemol Shine
2022 Documentary SBS

2016 -

2022
2021
2021
2021
2020

2019 -

2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2017

2014 -
2012 -
2013 -

2022

Series

Series
Documentary
Series

Series

2020

Series
Documentary
Series

Series

Series

Series

Series

2017

2017

2015

2012-2016

2013
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2011

2004 -

Series

Series

Series
Documentary
Documentary
Series

Series

Series

2011

Endemol Shine
Endemol Shine
Eureka
McEvoy Media/ABC
CBS

SBS

ABC

Eureka

D.Andy Simons
Warner Bros
ABC

BBC

ABC

Foxtel

Foxtel

Foxtel

McEvoy Media/Channel 7
Endemol Shine
Foxtel

McAvoy Media
SBS

McAvoy Media
D.John Pilger
ABC/NITV
Endemol Shine
Endemol Shine
Channel 7

plus countless more productions spanning 21 years of constant work and travel!
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