### James Nowiczewski (Nova)

Sound Recordist/Sound Supervisor TallGuy TV Pty Ltd Sydney, Australia tallguytv@mac.com.au

(0410)476683

Booking Agent
Top Techs
+61 2 9958 1611
http://www.toptechsmanagement.com.au/

D.O.B 23/03/1972 (Age 51) Covid Triple Vaccinated



#### **Summary**

I have been an audio professional for the film and television industry for 33 years, first working in audio post production since 1990 then moving full time into location sound in 2002. Since then, I have worked across all aspects of the film and television industry both here and overseas at the highest levels of production. I was the sound supervisor on the multi award winning Better Homes and Gardens for seven years, and have helmed numerous large scale reality productions such as Australian Survivor and The Renovators where I was responsible for some to the largest sound crews assembled in this country. I am a founder and moderator of the largest sound forum in Australia, have lectured on sound production at our leading universities including AFTRS, have been a keynote speaker at industry conventions and written numerous articles for international magazines. I have completed a post graduate degree in communications where my dissertation was on observational documentary. I am focussed on providing a professional, supportive and relaxing presence on set, and I believe my personal interest in fitness and nutrition is essential for the demanding rigours of a busy production set.

#### **Equipment**

**Recorders** 16-Track Sound Devices 888 Mixer Recorder, 8 Track

Sound Devices 633 Mixer Recorder, 8 Track Sound Devices

Mix-Pre 6 Mixer Recorder, Icon M+ Control Surface

Wireless 16 Channels Lectrosonics Wideband Transmitter/Receivers

3 x Wireless Boom

2 x Stereo Camera Links (Zaxcom)

4 x Tentacle personal recorders with timecode

**IFB** 14 x Lectrosonics R1a Director/Client Headsets w/3x Transmitters

**Microphones** Sennheiser, DPA, Sanken

Playback/VOG 1200 w EV Loudspeaker System with Feedback Suppression (for

large film sets)

2 x Battery Behringer 400w Wireless VOG Microphone

**Timecode** 3 x Timecode Slate, 8 x Lockit Boxes

plus much more including waterproof wireless systems, directors playback, car recording..

# **Feature Film/Drama/Scripted Credits**

Heartbreak High Season 2	2023	Series	Fremantle Media		
While The Men Are Away	2023	Series	SBS D. Elissa Down Monica Zanetti		
We Interrupt This Broadcast	2022	Series	Channel Seven/Helium		
Furiosa	2022	Feature (2U)	Warner Bros D. George Miller		
In Vitro	2022	Feature	Arcadia		
Elvis	2021	Feature (2U)	Warner Bros D. Baz Luhrmann		
Sissy	2021	Feature	Arcadia		
Peter Rabbit 2	2020	Feature	D.Will Gluck		
Peter Rabbit	2018	Feature (2U)	D. Will Gluck		
The Osiris Child	2016	Feature	D.Shayne Abbess		
INFINI	2015	Feature	D.Shayne Abbess		
Imagine	2015	Series	BBC		
The Jungle	2013	Feature	D.Andrew Traucki		
Event Zero	2012	Series	D. Enzo Tedeschi		
The Offer	2013	Short	D.Gordon Waddell		
The Truth	2010	Short	D.Martin O'Donoghue		
al a company and a second file and independent and but a second at the second second independent and a second					

plus many, many more short film and independent productions, countless commercials, corporates and associated productions

## **Television/Documentary Credits**

Outback Brits	2023	Documentary	Endemol Shine		
Inconceivable	2022	Documentary	SBS		
Australian Survivor	2016 -	2022	Endemol Shine		
<b>Old Peoples Home for Teenagers</b>	2022	Series	Endemol Shine		
The Amazing Race	2021	Series	Eureka		
Head Above Water	2021	Documentary	McEvoy Media/ABC		
Frogger	2021	Series	CBS		
Filthy Rich and Homeless	2020	Series	SBS		
Restoration Australia	2019 -	2020	ABC		
Australia's Got Talent	2019	Series	Eureka		
Armenia Uncovered	2019	Documentary	D.Andy Simons		
Farmer Wants A Wife	2019	Series	Warner Bros		
Everyone's a Critic	2018	Series	ABC		
Earth's Natural Wonders	2018	Series	BBC		
Escape from the City	2018	Series	ABC		
The Real Housewives of Sydney	2017	Series	Foxtel		
Location,Location	2014 -	2017	Foxtel		
Selling Houses Australia	2012 -	2017	Foxtel		
Kings Cross ER	2013 -	2015	McEvoy Media/Channel 7		
The Voice	2012-2016		Endemol Shine		
Embarrassing Bodies	2013	Series	Foxtel		
What Really Happens in Thailand	2012	Series	McAvoy Media		
My Sri Lanka	2012	Series	SBS		
The Memorial	2012	Documentary	McAvoy Media		
Utopia	2012	Documentary	D.John Pilger		
Move It Mob Style	2012	Series	ABC/NITV		
The Renovators	2011	Series	Endemol Shine		
Masterchef Australia	2011	Series	Endemol Shine		
Better Homes and Gardens	2004 -	2011	Channel 7		
plus countless more productions spanning 21 years of constant work and trav					

plus countless more productions spanning 21 years of constant work and travel!